
Communities of Color Agencies (MCN, disparities & COC) 10-2010 
10/26/10 

MDCH Tobacco Prevention and Control Section 

Communities of Color Agencies 2010-2011 
 Indicates Michigan Multicultural Tobacco Prevention Network (MCN) Lead Agencies 

 
 
Affirmations Lesbian/Gay Community Center 
290 W. Nine Mile Road 
Ferndale, MI 48220 
Tel: 248-398-7105  
Fax: 248-541-1943 
London Bell  lbell@goaffirmations.org 
Kim Phillips-Knope kphillipsknope@goaffirmations.org 
 
 

Arab American and Chaldean Council (ACC) 
28551 Southfield Road, Site 204 (Administration) 
Lathrup Village, MI  48076 
Mr. Sufian Hannon, Director of Accounting 
                                                 

111 W. 7 Mile 
Detroit Mi 48203 
Tel: 313-369-4740 
Fax 313-368-8297 
Wali Altahif  Walia@myacc.org 
Website:  www.myacc.org   
 
 

Arab Community Center for Economic & Social 
Services (ACCESS) 
6450 Maple Rd. 
Dearborn, MI 48126 
313-216-2202 
Fax: 313-584-3622  
Manal Said (direct): 313-216-2232 
Manal Said msaid@accesscommunity.org 
Bashar Shamo bshamo@accesscommunity.org  
Website:    www.accesscommunity.org  
 
 

The Asian Center 
1444 Michigan Street NE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
Tel: 616-301-3987 
Fax: 616-301-6937  
Dr. Douglas Chung  chungd@gvsu.edu 
Viet Tran  viet.tran@asian-center.org 
Agency email: the.ac@asian-center.org 
Website:  www.asian-center.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Cherry Street Health Services 
Kathy Sather                   | Misty Callanan, LLMSW 
540 Cherry Street, SE     | Westside Health Center 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503  | 669 Stocking NW   
616-776-2123                  | Grand Rapids, MI 49504 
Fax: 616-776-2122          | 616-235-1480 ext 2221 
                                         | Fax: 616-458-8102 
Kathy Sather ksather@cherryhealth.com 
Misty Callanan MistyC@cherryhealth.com 
 
 
Grand Rapids Urban League 
745 Eastern Avenue, SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
Tel: 616-245-2207, ext. 200 (Brenda) 
Tel: 616 245-2207 (Dr. Brame) 
Fax: 616-245-6510 
Brenda Moore bmoore@grurbanleague.org  
Dr. Walter Brame, CEO 
 
 
Inter-Tribal Council of Michigan 
2956 Ashmun Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
Tel: 906-632-6896 
Fax: 906-632-1810  
Noel Pingatore  noelp@itcmi.org 
 
 

Latino Family Services 
3815 W. Fort 
Detroit, MI 48216 
Tel: 313-841-7380 
Fax: 313-841-3730  
Juanita Benavides jbenavides@latinofamilyservices.org  
Lidia Reyes-Flores lreyes@latinofamilyservices.org  
Website:  www.latinofamilyservices.org    
 
 

South Eastern Michigan Indians, Inc. 
26641 Lawrence 
Center Line, MI 48015 
Tel: 586-756-1350 
Fax: 586-756-1352 
Euphemia “Sue” Franklin  semii1975@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For more information, contact Sonji Lynn Revis at 517-335-9898 or SmithSL@michigan.gov Michigan Department of Community Health  
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